## NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010

For further information, contact:

Rachel Oakes, Marketing Communications Manager

Phone: (608) 372-2265

roakes@bankfirst.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Bank First announces the promotion of Kasie Nellis

MANITOWOC, WI, April 13, 2023 – Bank First (NASDAQ: BFC), is pleased to announce that **Kasie Nellis** has been promoted to Credit Officer. Kasie joined Bank First in 2019 as Business Analyst, specializing in agricultural loan underwriting. Kasie leads the agriculture underwriting team and was instrumental in the recent implementation of the Bank's new commercial optimization initiative, as well as assisting with the integration of the agriculture loan portfolios during the merger with Denmark State Bank in August 2022. Kasie is responsible for the Bank's Farm Service Agency (FSA) reporting and works closely with the Bank's



**Kasie Nellis** 

agricultural lenders. In her new role, Kasie will continue her current underwriting responsibilities in addition to supervising and training the Bank First agriculture underwriting team.

Kasie earned her bachelor's degree of liberal studies in organizational administration with a minor in sociology from UW – Oshkosh. Involved in her community, Kasie is Treasurer of the Waupaca Area Youth Softball Board and coaches youth soccer. Her two daughters keep her busy outside of the office with sports such as dance, soccer, and softball.

For more information about Bank First, visit www.bankfirst.com.

###

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, N.A., which was incorporated in 1894. Bank First offers loan, deposit, and treasury management products at each of its 28 banking locations in Wisconsin. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Company employs approximately 382 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$4.2 billion. Insurance services are available through its bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory, and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, and an alliance with Morgan Stanley. The Bank is a co-owner of a bank technology

outfitter, UFS, LLC, which provides digital, core, cybersecurity, managed Information Technology, and cloud services. The Bank also has part ownership in Ansay & Associates, LLC, one of the nation's largest independent insurance providers. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Shareholder Services tab at <a href="https://www.bankfirst.com">www.bankfirst.com</a>.